VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
September 1986

Monday, September 1

LABOR DAY

11 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Jedediah Smith Rendezvous, Black Powder Shoot;
Grants Pass

Tuesday, September 2
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, September 3, and Thursday, September 4
No Open House

PARTICIPATE: Cellular One~Ping Golf Championship Tournament;
Portland

Friday, September 5
No Open House

9 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Banfield Transitway Opening Ceremony; Gresham to
Portland
5 p.m. DINNER: Black Hawk Powwow; near Pendleton

OVERNIGHT: Nendel's, Umatilla.

Saturday, September 6

10 a.m. ATTEND: Black Hawk Powwow

7 p.m. DINNER/REMARKS: National Rifle Association Four States Club and
Workshop; Airport Holiday Inn, Portland

Sunday, September 7

Monday, September 8
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, September 9
No Open House
5:30 p.m. ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Board Meeting; Portland




Wednesday, September 10
No Open House

11:30 a.m. LUNCH: Epson Portland Inc., 7100 SW Hampton, Tigard

2 p.m. RIBBON CUTTING/TOUR: Epson Portland Inec., 7100 SW Hampton,
Tigard

Evening ATTEND: JCA Reception; Portland

Thursday, September 11

No Open House

6:30 p.m. RECEPTION/DINNER/SPEECH: JCA-Senior Executives Meeting;
Salishan Lodge, Gleneden Beach
OVERNIGHT: Pendleton

Friday, September 12
ATTEND: Pendleton Round-Up
OVERNIGHT: Pendleton

Saturday, September 13
GOLF: JCA; Salishan

Sunday, September 14

Monday, September 15

12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, September 16

12:30 p.m. Open House

5:30 p.m. RECEPTION/REMARKS: City of Gresham and guests from Sok Cho,
Korea; Gresham

7:30 p.m. VIEW: "Tales of Japan" Exhibit; Portland Art Museum, Portland

Wednesday, September 17

No Open House

7:30 p.m. DINNER: AOI Convention; Salishan Lodge, Gleneden Beach
OVERNIGHT: Salishan Lodge

Thursday, September 18
No Open House

9 a.m. SPEECH: AOI Convention; Salishan Lodge, Gleneden Beach
Noon LUNCH/ROAST: AOI Convention
GOLF

OVERNIGHT: Coos Bay

Friday, September 19
No Open House
9 a.m. CHAIR: Land Board Meeting; Coos Bay

Saturday, September 20

Sunday, September 21

Monday, September 22
No Open House




Tuesday, September 23
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, September 24
No Open House

3:30 p.m. HOST: Artist Reception; Ceremonial Office

Thursday, September 25

12:30 p.m. Open House

7 p.m. DINNER/WELCOME: Eugene-Springfield Metropolitan Partnership's

First Annual Development Exposition; Hilton Hotel, Eugene

Friday, September 26

No Open House

11 a.m. SPEECH: Oregon Trucking Annual Convention; Salishan Lodge,
Gleneden Beach
GOLF

Saturday, September 27, through Saturday, October 11
Trip to Japan (tentative)
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